DENO-TRACGK

ORIGINAL MANUAL
SANDVIK ROCKLEA

Parts Manual

EXPLORATION DRILL DE710-TRACK
REVISION A

SANDVIK
S




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sandvik+Mining+DE710+Track+Parts

RBR BALL Component Description Quantity

2 MPL11640-1 CROWN ASSEMBLY 1
1.WuU11641 SHEAVE MAIN WINCH REV.1 2
2 .\Wu11642 PIN SHEAVE (200DLS) REV 1 2
3 .WU11643 SPACER REV A 2
4 \WU11644 ROPE RETAINER FRONT REV 1 1
5 .WuU11645 ROPE RETAINER REAR REV 1 1
6 .WU11646 W/L ROPE RETAINER REV 2 2
7 \WU5246 SHEAVE WIRELINE REV.1 2
8 .Wu5247 BEARING SPACER REV.1 4
9 .PD22873Z BEARING BALL 40/90x23 +2 SEALS 2

10 .PD22928FK SNAP RING 4
11 .PD24445F ROLLER BEARING 2
12 .PM26849F WASHER(HARDENED) 5/8" 2
13 .PM28610F25 HEX HD BOLT 3/8"UNC x 1" 4
14 .PM28610389 HEX HD BOLT 5/8"UNC x 3 1/2" 2
15 .PM28610K51 HEX HD BOLT 3/4"UNC x 2" 2
16 .PM28634F HEX NUT 3/8"UNC H.T. 4
17 .PM28634] HEX NUT 5/8"UNC H.T. 2
18 .PM28652F WASHER HELICAL SPRING 3/8" 4
19 .PM28667A2A GREASE NIPPLE STR 1/8"BSP 2



| 7 3 L 5 6 1 8 9 10

ITEM | QTY PART No. PART NAME MASS (Kg)
1 2 10564 ADJUST PIN -
2 2 1091 PIN STAY ROD -
3 2 1635 OUTER LEG -
L 2 1636 INNER LEG -
5 2 11638 STAY ROD ADJUSTER -
6 2 1649 UPPER PIN 0.54
7 2 11793 STOP -
AN X, 8 L PM28615H25 |SKT HD CAP SCREW GR 12.9
Y ’ 9 2 PM28656HL0 |PIN SEL LOK 6 x 40 LG. 0.00
/ / | 10 L PM28658H32 |SPLIT PIN COTTER B85 X 32 0.0
/< 1 L PM28661B  |[LYNCH PIN DIA 6 x 42 -
e 12 2 PM28680AA |NYLOC NUT 1/2" UNC 0.02

, ‘ o N |
/ | . '
n noninoAnon N h nnnaonAn AN 0 Annon ’ ‘ F H H
Lsbi L O e A R I T o N L o o R~ N S R N, ‘\j" | i | | I
000 000 060 o0 GB0 000 G0 (B o0 Go0 (o =4 ] | i |
) el L) L) L) el el el el sl Lo A {—]
h /F:ﬁ‘\\ rz- 1 J 1 \— - —
N s 7L;E:EEE/L77;%27:;;55#4,,4:::‘%::::: [ S P
N 7/ |
| |
AN 7 ‘
X - PICTORIAL VIEW
N ) [
SR N e fefefsfsfosesesfefefessessffasesfsfefsssfefsfissfefsfessfefsfgefsfamfefsfasesgiefafeffgepaf—a L# ASSEMBLY FINISH = -
N o / AT o o () ~r) NATHTH & T ASSEMBLY MASS = 5226 kg
o o7 »\/\ @ﬂ S e o ':f’ﬂ%, ,/i’/’ T T 'f'}’¥777 /**j B S W\\.\,/f/ﬁ, T ~:7”:f\ L’f T T ///(\_} U i ‘ \_( ' _
N “0580 561 0Bh BEUEED Uop 08D 68D Cen ah 08D 08T 06D 0BD DB D e s . WELDMENT FINISH = -
/ O A A T A I TR T A TS T e T T TS T T S T T S T M e T L S T A e T S A e e A=y
LN/ _______ T U R T Y T U RV VO VR T O T A VA VA U VA T VR T O VA T AR U B VA R VR VA VA VA VA VAR U VA U AR VA AV AR VI VAR VARt
| [ 7
S I— RV ] ;
\ |‘< B o H‘i’i — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — \} z
=0 = I N ) \ N
NOTE: ALL DRAWING AND PARTS LIST DIMENSIONS INDICATE FINISHED SIZES. NO ALLOWANCES HAVE BEEN MADE FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES
L S oA - MAST S IAT ROU
(Bl 0SI®[0.5] L] 0.5 [-]0.5 DRAWN BY GL ASSEMBLY
105 1/105]7 0257705
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY DATE DRN 65-08-06
OF SANDVIK MINING & CONSTRUCTION Pty Ltd. IT MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC
O COTRTABRECTLY N At Wi DETRIVENTAL 10 SANDVIKS rekeers Tt DWG CHKD SI7E DRAWING NUMBER REV
LINFAR & ANGLE TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED '
wiFrav] 0 | 50 | 150 | 300 ] 1000]£000] sy DATE CHK'D -
UP T0| 50 | 150 | 300 [ 1000 ]4000PLUS 11634 ']
DEC 0|+1.0[£15]+2.0|£25] +3]+4.0[+1° GL | 7-08-06 |ENG APP ~ A’I -
00[£02/+05/+08]+10| +2]+25/+05° , SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION AUSTRALIA Pty Lid
000lz010212031205 21115 [=02° REVISIONS REVISIONS BY | DATE |[DATE apPD - ABN 62 003 771 382 ! SHEET 1 OF 7

1

4?\
-

9 10




GGQQ@? IO

\

\

\

s

DETAIL A

SHT &4
PROJE[—HON DRAWN TO AS1100 ALL DIM'S IN INCHES - DO NOT SCALE
GE‘NERA‘L ‘GEUM‘ETR‘\E TOL‘ER‘AN[E SCALE P-HEAD
P0.02110.02.L]0.02|—[0.02
@t e DRAWN BY | M DE710 ROTATION UNIT ASSY
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY DATE DRN 791172108
O COPED, & M o6 FETOmED BN CeVAKD 1T 5 NOT 0 BE Lokt Dechiy BOM CHANGED CVK | 25/02/10
OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO SANDVIK'S INTERESTS DWG [H/KD B S‘ZE DRA\/\/‘NG NUMBER REV
L B SRR IR UPDATED ITEM NUMBERS AND QUANTITIES PL | 1702109 , :
DEC  0]+00L|+0.06 |0.08 |+0.1 | +012]+016 |+ 1° ISSUED MR 29112108 fENG APPD RH AB 14230 3
OO +0008 007 +0.03 |+0.04]+008+01 s 0'50 RE\/'S'ONS BY DATE | SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd
0.00 |+ 0004 +0.008|+0.01 |+ 0.02 |+004|+006 |+ 0.2° DATE APP'D|  29/12/08 ABN 62 003 771 382 SHEET 3 OF 4




PROJE[—HON DRAWN TO AS100 ALL DIM'S IN MM - DO NOT SCALE N}
GG}E‘NERA‘EG‘GEOM‘ETR‘\[ TOL‘ER‘AN[E S[ALE NTS BREAKOUT TOOI_ 48
05I8105[1] 05 [—105 N
@% OL0s /10517 0.5 pT0s] | & | BOM CHANGED cvk | 23-02-10 [DRAWN BY MH DE710
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY DATE DRN Oé,o/‘,og
OF COPED, & MUST 56 RETURED ON DEVAND. 1T 1 NOT 10 BF USED DRECTLY 3 SUPPORT POST WAS wU12036 RH | 18-10-09
OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO SANDVIK'S INTERESTS. D \/\/ G [ H N K D - : ‘ = E D R A\/\/, ‘ [\j ( [\j t J M B E R R E v
R T T T sl 9| TEMS 4, 1, 12, & 13 ADDED ITEM 71 REMOVED RP | 06-03-09 [— : == - :
up 10 50 | 150 | 300 | 7000 |4000{PLUS|ANCLE DATE CHK'D -
DEC 0[z10]215]22.0]x25] =3]zb0[z1° | 1 | ISSUED MH | 960109 TENG APPD - AB 12300 L|-
001+02|+05]+08]+10] +2[+25[+05°
0.00[x01]202[03]|x05| =1]+15]02° REVISIONS BY| DATE |DATE APPD| 06-01-09 SHEET 2 OF 2




PROJECTION

DRAWN TO AS1100 ALL DIM'S IN MM - DO NOT SCALE

- ALE
G\ENERTL TEOM\ETTIC TOL\ERTNCE sC NTS BASE FRAME ASSEMBLY
$plosl@los| L] 05|05
@% [J] 0.5/ 0.5/ ]0.25° 7 0.5 DRAWN BY BS
PERTY DATE DRN 10-8-06
LINEAR & ANGLE TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED PRELIMINARY 1SSUE OF MPL 12330.2 W 25.3.00 DWG CHKD B SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV.
mvmFroM] O | 50 | 150 | 300 | 1000] 4000) ) e '
upTo] 50 | 150 | 300 | 1000|4000 PLUS ANCLH DATE CHK'D B
DEC 0|+ 1.0+ 15|+ 2.0[+ 25| +3|+4.0/+1° ISSUED BS | 10-806 | ENG APPD - A3 MPL12330 2
0.0/+ 02|+ 05|+ 08|+10| +2|+25|+05°
0.00/+ 01|+ 02/+03|+05 +1|+15|+02° REVISIONS BY| DATE |DbATE APPD - SHEET3 OF3




RBR BALL

65

oOoNOULThhWN

O

10
11
12

ONOOTUTDhhWNF W

Component

MPL11260-1

.WU11053
..PM26164AG
WU11391
WU11478
WU13262
WU13269
WU13947
WU9940
WU9941
WU9942
.PD22870KM
.PD22870LL
.PD22870UT
..PD22870UG
..PD22870UH
..PD22870US
.PD229293Y
..PD22929NA
..PD22929NB
..PD22929NC
..PD22929ND
..PD22929NE
..PD22929NF
..PD22929NG
..PD22929NH
..PD22929NJ]
..PD22929NK
..PD22929NL
..PD22929NM
..PD22929NN
..PD22929NP
..PD22929NQ
..PD22929NR
..PD22929NS
..PD22929NT
..PD22929NU
..PD22929NV
..PD22929NW
..PD22929NX
..PD22929NY
..PD22929NZ
..PD22929PA
..PD22929PB
..PD22929PC
..PD22929PD
..PD22929PE
..PD22929PF
..PD22929PG
..PD22929PH
..PD22929P]
..PD22929PK
..PD22929PL
..PD22929PM
..PD22929PN

Description
MAIN DRIVE ASSY 6068TF250 200D

HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET
CLAMP TUBE SINGLE 44.5mm
CLEVIS

RADIATOR MOUNT

EXHAUST LAGGING JD
REMOTE OIL FILTER SUPPT
HAND PUMP SUPPORT
SUPPORT ENG MT REAR

SUPPORT ENG MT FRONT LEFT HAND
SUPPORT ENG MT FRONT RIGHT HAN

BELL HOUSING
COUPLING

PUMP HYD 95/45/28cc
PUMP HYD 45cc

PUMP HYD 28cc

PUMP HYD 95cc

ENGINE DIESEL 6068TF2501851
ROCKER COVER GASKET
GASKET KIT

FILLER CAP

SEAL

GASKET

O RING

REAR SEAL

FLYWHEEL RING GEAR
SEALING WASHER
LOCKWASHER

O RING

O RING

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
FUEL INJECTION PUMP (RECON)
SOLENOID

O RING

SEAL

WASHER

WASHER

INJECTOR NOZZLE
INJECTOR NOZZLE (RECON)
WASHER

GASKET

GASKET OIL SUMP
GASKET WATER LINE
GASKET WATER LINE
THERMOSTAT

FAN DRIVE, BEARING WITH
AIR FILTER

COOLING FAN

PULLEY

SLEEVE

V BELT

GASKET

SEAL KIT (FUEL LINE)

O RING

SEAL KIT (FUEL LINE)

REV 1

REV 1
REV 1
REV A
REV A
REV A
REV.1

Quantity

1

[ T = e T = T e T = T = S e S S O e e S N = T = T e T T = T e o T o S S e R e S G e = T e = T T e o T o T e S e S e e O G S e G e S G S Y



RBR BALL
12
13
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Component
..PM28656D10
..PD22873AW
.PD22870AA
.PD22870GY
.PD22870HB
.PD22870QY
.PD22870RK
.PD22870TP
.PD22870UB
.PD22981F
.PD22981H
.PD23752P
.PD23752X
.PD23753CD
.PD23753CF
.PD23754DM
.PD23754GB
.PD23778AA
.PD23778Y
.PD23816AZ
.PD23817E
.PD24435FY
.PD24435GA
.PD24464A]
.PD24464BB
.PD24464D
.PD24464ED
.PD24464GX
.PD24464KY
.PD24464NR
.PD24464P]
.PD27206A
.PM26162-017
.PM28604G16
.PM28604H16
.PM28610D19
.PM28610D38
.PM28610D44
.PM28610D51
.PM28610D57
.PM28610E114
.PM28610E19
.PM28610E51
.PM28610H32
.PM28610H89
.PM28615D19
.PM28615D64
.PM28615D70
.PM28615E44
.PM28615F19
.PM28615H32
.PM28633E
.PM28634D
.PM28649A
.PM28649B

Description

PIN SEL LOK 3 x 10 LG.

STEEL BALL 4MM

VALVE RELIEF CART

VALVE RELIEF BODY ONLY (LESS C
VALVE RELIEF CART

VALVE RELIEF CART

VALVE SHUTTLE 1/4" BSPP ***DO
VALVE REMOTE PILOT

VALVE REMOTE PILOT

VALVE BALL 3/4"BSPP

VALVE RESTRICTOR 1/2"BSPP
GAUGE PR 600kPa 50mm 1/8"BSPT
GAUGE PR (MUD) 1000PSI 2"M-1"F
GAUGE PR 0-5000 psi 4"0D 1/2"N
GAUGE PR 0-3000 psi 4" OD 1/2"
VALVE DIVERTER 3 WAY

VALVE DIR CONTROL 8 SPOOL
VALVE BALL 3-WAY 1/4"NPT
VALVE BALL 4-WAY

LEVER DIESEL CONTROL

VALVE BALL 3/8"BSPP

HOSE ASSEMBLY STAUFF

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2200MM

VALVE BODY

VALVE RELIEF CART

VALVE CHECK PILOT OPEN

HAND KNOB KIT "K"

VALVE RELIEF CART

VALVE CHECK CARTRIDGE

VALVE BODY

VALVE BODY

VALVE SHUTTLE 1/4" BSPT

O RING 17.171D 1.78W

SKT HD CAP SCREW Méx 16

SKT HD CAP SCREW M8x 16

HEX HD BOLT 1/4"UNC x 3/4"
HEX HD BOLT 1/4"UNCx 1 1/2"
HEX HD BOLT 1/4"UNC x 1 3/4"
HEX HD BOLT 1/4"UNC x 2"

HEX HD BOLT 1/4"UNC x 2 1/4"
HEX HD BOLT 5/16"UNC x 4 1/2"
HEX HD BOLT 5/16"UNC x 3/4"
HEX HD BOLT 5/16"UNC x 2"

HEX HD BOLT 1/2"UNCx 1 1/4"
HEX HD BOLT 1/2"UNC x 3 1/2"
SKT HD CAP SCREW

SKT HD CAP SCREW

SKT HD CAP SCREW

SKT HD CAP SCREW

SKT HD CAP SCREW

SKT HD CAP SCREW GR 12.9

HEX NUT 5/16" UNC

HEX NUT 1/4"UNC H.T.

WASHER FLAT 1/4" (HARDENED)
WASHER FLAT 5/16" (HARDENED)

Quantity



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sandvik+Mining+DE710+Track+Parts

ITEM|QTY | PART No. |MATERIAL DESC MATERIAL GRADE MASS (Kg)
1 1 |BI00003961 |BRACKET SUPPORT ASTM A36 3.36

2 | 1 |PD237620S |COOLER OLAER - -

3 | 4 |PD23767A |VIBRATION MOUNT DOUBLE COMPRESSION - - 0.32

SCALE 1:10

PICTORIAL VIEW

ASSEMBLY FINISH = -
ASSEMBLY MASS = - kg
WELDMENT FINISH = -

NOTE: ALL DRAWING AND PARTS LIST DIMENSIONS INDICATE FINISHED SIZES. NO ALLOWANCES HAVE BEEN MADE FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

COOLER ASSEMBLY

PROJECTION DRAWN TO ASTIOO ALL DIMS IN MM - DO NOT SCALE SCALF 1.90
GE‘NERA‘L ‘GEUM‘ETR‘\[ TOL‘ER‘AN[E .
PlO5SB05]L] 05 [—[05
@% [lLosliT0s T h7517T05 RAWN BY i
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY DATE DRN 1419104
OF COPED & MUST BE RETURVED ON DEVAND. T IS NDT TO bE USED DRECTY BOM CHANGED GIA | 28-02-10
OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO SANDVIK'S INTERESTS DWG CHKD B
LINEAR & ANGLE TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
R 0TS0 T 0 T 300 [ 0002000 o e ITEMS 9 AND 10 ADDED W | 2603009 | -
UP TG 50 | 150 | 300 | 1000 |4000|PLUS
DEC 0]£10[£15]+2.0[+25] +3[+40]+1° ISSUED MS | WI9104 TENG APPD GL
0.0/£02|+05[+08]+10| +2]|+25[+£05°
0.00/+0.1[+02/+03]+05] +1[+15]+02° REVISIONS BY| DATE [DATE APPD| 14109/0L

REV.

SAN DV"( SIZE DRAWING NUMBER
I

SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd 3
Al

BN 62 003 771 382 SHEET W OF 2




9

o VOLTIMETRO

OTEMPERATURA MOTOR © PRESION ACEITE o

5
@

o

BOMBA
AGUA ©

O

SPRESION FILTRO ~ ©
CAMBIE EL ELEMENTO
SI'LA_PRESION ES WAYOR
DE 30 PSI CON EL
ACEITE A TEMPERATURA
o DE FUNCIONAMENTO o

ENCENDIDO o FRESIONE PARA REINICIAR
OMOTOR o DESPUES DELA DETENCION

]
Q

o

BOMBA DE AGUA A °

CONTROL GRUESD

a
© @)

OREVOLUCIONES CADEZAL ROTACION ©

e}

-~ ADVERTENCIA --°

NO TRABAJAR SOBRE

o OBJETOS SUSPENDIDOS o

(e]

ADVERTE

NCIA®

(e]

NO LEVANTAR CON EL HUINCHE CUANDO EL
CONTROL DE FLOTACION DEL HUINCHE ESTE

ENCEND DO

(e]

o CA(B] NA @ o
PANEL

SELECCION
CABIN

==
&

'} 8
&

O

| TRASLADO
APANEL O

CCABINA CUANDO"SE ESTA NOV

SOL0 SE PERMLTE AL COND{%%L

=

AL o
0 EL EQuiPo

[o0RUGA_TzaUIERDAO] [0 ORUGA DERECHA o]

OPERACION

o /— TS0 o] )
L]

SELECCION OPERACION
TRASLADO  ©

GENC I A
ue CINTURON SEGURIDAD o

]

Boror raere] —
MOTOR_HOROMETRO
[o PRESTON AGUA o]
o PRESTON AGUA o s TNPUE o
M) O O o WPHGA0 o
O O © VELOCIDAD ROTACION © o TORUE ROTACION o —
o AUNENTAR o o ANVENTAR o o ENCENDID0_© SOVEA LOD0
o o
o o o o o el e
O O o e} o) o o
—/
° ° ° ADVERTENCIA °
ACELERADOR
gﬂgﬁﬂ A ANTES DE BAJAR EL MASTIL SU
> > DESFLAZANIENTO EEEE ESTAR RETENCION AVANCE FINO AVANCE
BONBA_AGUA TOTALMENTE ARRIBA, o o o o ° °
° ° o (-] D]SM]NU[R/\NJMENTAR NJMENmNU!R DISMmMAR
CONTROL FINO
¢ o o : o
o o) o) O
© pRiBA  PESCONECTADO| VANTENGA | CIERRA CIERRA SALIDA I ° \
ABAJO CONECTADO | SUELTE ABRE ENTRADA
AVANCE PRENSA | PRENSA | ouiesie TORRE | TORRE
FLOTACION] cHuck | (NFERTOR |SUPERIOR | 0E BARRAS  {oesLizautento [LEVANTE o

OO0000

°ADVERTENC 1 4]
-

o

RECOMENDACICNES DE
SEGURIDAD Y PREVENCION

NO OPERAR ESTE EQUIPO SIN CONOCER LAS CARACTERISTICAS
A 05 DE SEGLRIDAD DE

°ADVERTENCIAS

MOTOR DIESEL NO EXCEDER
. AL MOVILIZAR 2100 RPM

. AL PERFORAR 2200 RPM
° °

ELOCIDAD MAXIMA DE

DE FUNCIONAMIENTO Y
ACUERDO A LAS IND.

SONDALE. E INSTRUCCIO!
PERSONAL TECNICO.

ICACIONES DEL MWUAL O
DEL FABRICANTE. CUMPLA CON LAS BUENAS PRACTICAS DE
NES DEL FABRICANTE 0 DE SU

o]

AFEBIRERE OUE LAS SUERAS FETEN COLECTAAS AER0P)ADHIENTE

TODKS LOS AVISOS CE SEBLRIDAD Y FREVENCION Y USE
AFROBADCS.

LEA
EOUIPOS DE SEGURIDAD

EN T000 HOMENTO TENA CUIDADO CE LAS CARGAS SUSPENDIDAS,
PARTES EN WOV INIENTO. CBLETOS CALIETNES O PARTICULAS
PROYECTADAS, NO SE SLBA SUEFE LA NAQLINA EN HOVIMIENTO
0°SOBRE EL §INCHE,

N0 EXCEDA LAS CAPACIDACES ESPECIFICADAS DEL EQUIPO 0 DE SUS
CONPONENTES, NO NODIFLCLE EL EQLFO SIN UNA AUTORIZACION PREVI)

ESCRITA DEL FABRICANTE.

N0 SAQUE LOS AVISOS OE SEBLRIDAD/PREVENCION, PROTECCIONES

¥ S0L0 USE. REPUESTOS APROBATOS.

CONTACTESE CON EL FABRICANTE 51 TIENE CDAS EN LA SEGURIDAD,
o TUNCIONAUEENTO O WANTENIJENT O ESTA NAQUINA.

o|

o| lo

O

ii#
N
"3

ESTA
DEMASIADO
CERCA o)
ALEJESE

o

RODILLO

o CAEAL o
DESL1ZAVIENTO LATERAL
AFUERA
<<=
] o -ADENTRO o

o

ADVERTENCIA °f°-

PRUDIENTE WACMA

& 5

CUANDO DESCIENDA PCR UNA PENDIENTE
- AJSTE EL WOTIR A 1500 R.PM

©

- VELOCIDAD MAXINA FECOIENDADA 1. OKn/HOLR

BAJE LENTAMENTE SI EL MOTOR SE ACELERA °

AZ0RP.

03.0 NETRES 110 PIES! EN 10 SEGLADDS

%

TRACK CONTROL PANEL

=)

D

CUIDADO

MOTOR PUEDEN CAUSAR
QUEMADURAS PELIGROAS

LOS COMPONENTES
HIDRAULICOS Y DEL

TABLA ACEITE H

DRAULICO

ACEITE TEMPERATURAS TANQUE
HIDRAULICO | ApraratE FRID POR NEJOR NAXIHO
AMBIENTE TIPO CORTA DURACION | EFICIENCIA CORTA DURACION
15 CAv20 o TLARCEITE | -5 C 3560 C 65 C
(5 F A6 A IWIERD 15 ) (95140 F) (49 F)
0" C A +45° C| TARLA ACEITE T C H60° C 6 C
132 FAUT Pl VERAIO 132 i 131176 F) I’ )
ACEITE INVIERNO ACEITE VERAND
SHELL TELLUS 0IL T 32 [TELLUS 0IL T 68
MOBIL DTE 13 M DTE 16 W
CASTROL | HYSPIN ANH 32 HYSPIN AWH 68
CALTEX RANDO OIL HD AZ-32  RANDO OIL HD CZ-68

B

SHF 32 (BARTRAN WY 32)

SHF 68 (BARTRAN WV £8)

i
]

SOLO SE PERMITE AL CONDUCTOR EN LA CABINA CUANDO
SF ESTA MOVIENDO EL EQUIPO

ADENTRO _ AFUERA
o o
(e} (e}
o [0 AVANCE HUINCHE MUESTRAS o] [oRoracion Huinche PRINCIPAL o]
(@)
O <::> 0 © o ©
(-]
o o) o i
u
L, ° qn
ODESENRDSCAR O] |@ ENRDSCAR ° 5 |0
APAGADD <8 —IENCENDID i
AUNENTAR AUMENTAR L|
FLOTACION HUINCHE  ||o FLOTACION  of o FLOTACION o i
o o 7|
E|
©VALVULA DRENAJE © © VALVULA AGUA ©
CERRADA CERRADA
o o
SBIERTA ° SBIERTA °
N DE SERIE

100 GRINDLE ROAD
ROCKLEA QLD 4106
BRISBANE, AUSTRALIA
TELEPHNE 107) 3715 4700
FACSINILE (071 3715 4747

FECHA DE FABRICACION.

P.0. BOX 204, SALISBRY 0LD 4107

-
LS

BATOS DELANTEROS °
1ZQUIERDD DERECHO _ [ZQUIERDO _DERECHO

BATOS TRASEROS

ESTA CUBIERTA ES PARA SU
PROTECCION PERSONAL.

ANTES DE INICIAR
LA ROTACION,

" ATENCION

SE DEBE FIJAR EN POSICION

()

° o
ADVERTENCIA

AREA DE PELIGRO
PARA LAS MANOS

°prenaE ©
HIDRAUL 10

ESTANQUE
o] o

PROTECTION
NUST BE WORN

NOTE: ALL DRAWING AND PARTS

ITEM

g
<

PART No.

PART NAME

MASS (Kg)

-—

1669_S/45

SIGNS MISC SP.

5298_S

SIGN HYDRAULIC OIL CHART

301195_S

SIGN SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

1613

PULL DOWN SCALE

8309_S

SIGNS TRACK DRIVE (S)

L493C_S

SIGN

WEAR SAFETY HARNESS

PD24461BE

SIGN

SAFETY FOOTWEAR

PD24461BD

SIGN

HEARING & EYE PROTECTION

VD NN WN

PD244L61AK

SIGN

HELMET

—_
o

PD2LL61AT

SIGN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER DRY

—
-—

6404_S

SIGN

ROD SPIN GUARD

—_
N

7036_S

SIGN

DRIVER ONLY PERMITTED IN TRACK CAB

— e | e | e | e | e | e | e | e | e | e | ) -

—
=

5935_S

SIGN

WARNING MAST DUMP

N
(=]

100

PM28680A

POP RIVET DIA 3 x 8 LG

o I— ———o

> D>

LIST DIMENSIONS INDICATE FINISHED SIZES. NO ALLOWANCES HAVE BEEN MADE FOR MANUFACTURING PROCESSES

PROJE[T‘ON ORAWN TO ASTM00 ALL DIM'S IN MM - DO NOT SCALE S[ALE NTS NAME/WARN|NG TAG ASSY
GENERAL GEOMETRIC TOLERANCE
10.50]0.5] 1] 0.5 [-]0.5 DRAWN BY DIW
1051/[05]7 02558705
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY DATE DRN M*OS*OG
OF SANDVIK MINING & CONSTRUCTION Pty Ltd. IT MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC
O ety B R I oAl 16 Satovics Rresparsl eecrr ,
DWG CH'KD - SIZE ORAWING NUMBER REV.
LINEAR & ANGLE TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
v FRoMl 0| 50 | 150 | 300 [1000]4000] sy ¢ DATE CHK'D -
UP T0| 50 | 150 | 300 [ 1000 ]4000PLUS
DEC 0+10]£15|20[225] £3[s0.0[z1° 1| ISSUED DJW | 1-08-06 | ENG APP'D - A,I 11668_8/50
00[£02/+05/+08]+10| +2]+25/+05° , SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION AUSTRALIA Pty Lid
000lz010212031205 21115 [=02° REVISIONS BY| DATE REVISIONS BY| DATE |DATE APPD - ABN 62 003 771 382 ’ SHEET 1 OF |
1 / 3 L 5 6 8 9 10




1
> A —
Z o
| ©
J
| o N % i o "
— = AN @” — = —
< . N Y =) —
I////// N = = L
Aﬂ////////////// - — m H nN_u %
LICA \ & g~
_ [ =
O = ' ! . m W
| — \ -
\ ) N
L — 1 ] ! W ] LO
_ 1 \ c <C —
| - 5 \ :
T T 1 O ~ - N o
Ll - e | __ | ' ' - = LN \ i
e T /¥ ] i A g = 9 \
) — O s /. SEance | - LN ' ' = =T \
. ey — K_ _T__ “___ ] o W M w o N —
. . g | _ ___. [ s (' N = - S
T o : oL A S 53 t2E
— - L ~ I b > — wny o T N mhw,ﬂ
O . _ <(r_ | C P = ' ' N WDP7
- > ___ ] (A [am Ll an] N — [a0)
- “%\5\. _w - R“wé zLj m“__. L W > o \ — Wmmm
—_— x~ _ <L —= Lo wn — N — xS
@ — | 2ol ST = €e»; | e Rl & & . . | = SpEs
| - — _ = lo— - | s ||_ _||u_|w| m :__. . s | \ = < mwwm <+
S : B = ———3 L _ - \ 5O =
- — [ o z /,\</|_“_ N N — _ >>\ L____ - N DHVA » A
R _ | I — [7 N4 b N .
R . ] E1 > 2 =215 i . — e
— = = = LT @R A | _m_l_ i Sl
— [ae = N = — __ i - _
B x — T l_ 1= 22| | @ <<._" @ | b= i 3 m 1o
e —5 Sgl [ | | w | | y \ =
. 2 = NHMwJMK;L _JwéL__ = >
| x3z =} o 1___ x > N ~
o T S L s g3 L ! ~771|5 — 2 \ —
g 2 P EE g _T.mT?A_ . T e : ~ =
| — =R iy = o] S =} I i - | \
< | 0 i, . = =8 zl .“_.---4-- II_II P_W<< / iV | = _ il \ -
© 10 o o . T . Clg C )| | _ \ =
= =g = 1. [ " ® | T EEEL | \ T
x 9o _ - \Tlllll_w | a8 _ I _w _ _ \ w
3 - | a | e | ® A \ 0
24 .Pullll | 2] _ “ | | — “ W ~—
4 I a it
| 4 & 2 | | : | s 2| | \
: o ] 10_ _/+_ ! Lo N
— o _ ol /+_ | | tn m
—_ o
- _ ﬂu:mulll “M | / | / mU_ W ©
- \ I U i | I - _W1_ m <
E _A _ =1 _ z = | - T “Muul_w N T =N
mv_ _ =l ! a * T i( - N e
LN |_ _ =2 " _ _\W\_ v_ H ”
H o = r T | | N A o
= | T <L 1Eg g = BT DERE \D z ™
| - _ — r|||_ N
T : o BL I \® S
o B L | r “ : \ - S|l g |w
- Xie) | | | ow ZIE|E|x
= 1L | _ \ AFE E
AWHW._ O | “ o “® _ Dk N = S| x N
i bomoee | -~ ! ! _ “ \ 515 Sslw £
CER _ e @ \ gl
_ -—1-- _ - ! I _ ! N o <C
pe G - _ _ ! _ ! \ g =
_ _ |||||||| _||| | _ “ “ | W o
| | iy I L | | | | " —— | \ iy
| m oL | | _ — | w %) @
m _ =1 ) | _ "|----4_ _ \
L _ _ _--||“ ! “ \ ]
| | ; _ __ i _ i " I N
_ I = H ] H__ ———— ._| Lo “ ! m
- _ | T X - _ l___ “ b I ! N
o _wﬁl — I | T _—— i | “ | i N
Al W _ _ r T __ﬂ_%__ws | __ +..II _ | | | _ | | m
= _ F—- R X 12 ——— ! | N “ ¥ \
= _ _ anii +||T_||" O ——- I | o ! H \ -
= _ -7 @, _ 44 Sal| 1 L Lo | ! _ -——= || \ —
= _ T T | [ x T — “_0.9 | _ _ _ I | bl " - Iy m
- _ | _M r -00l v =t |_ _ @ - .“ | " “ _ I : w
.|!_| “ — - - |- __ 00l H. |3||.m_l _ \1||||T _ a | _ -1 “ z \ n
b R At I S T S 250 i | ! \ 5
] — < I T _|/|_ 7 .x_ il iy =Y _ WH [ _I_..I_|| _ " ! Ty w ﬁlv
= ® ] @ | | “H | s ———— | ———= = =T | | | i \ %)
_| - ~ ! _ _ _ | | T —— = _I_I- @vm “_ | _ [ “ Lyl m =
= e o S | | B Ny 1 1 = ERE _ “ “ , T \ e
Mmi @ Ah “ _ | | _ | _lﬁl = __W_M'I__O.l | < b " | ! ! @ Sy _ | m
N30 o> ! _ ! _ I 1 | _ —— 4| _||||_ A W | | - ! _ |4MVJ_N_ | H \
M 395, - E ! - ! 1 Q=] T s M T N — ! “ B | = N Lo \
S50el | <l | T . - | . e AR _ AR g \
— | ~N
=9 ©_53| | A I T _LmLﬂH - @ T 1R ] RERININ N o
_ 88 ] | o L 7S HE 3 Rl N | o At I Ny | e | L ' So \ 2l o
N B " SR ® E i [ = S ne b . L o s S \ 1
S 3 _ ! L | L = T _ =\ 1 s L ! 2 =T r = 1 \ -
=) -= o M7 Edyeqn [ gﬂ-i__ ® 18 Eoal | N s =T Ly \
| o ! L : | L J%AL ———— L l— - b " _ B F—— R i S ol \
— _ ———- ! - T I == Ly ||MF-||UL _ |1 ! “ =3 o X - = \ ~
e S - o 1= T} LLp- s ] | - | e — h \ =
- - ] Less- axAig A = n e - B ) " \ <
....... . o | r - :I..%:wg B == ! | N | | z - | H \ =
S L | _ Iy E— A8 | R _ Pl ! “ = g_ ...... ] | \
i N | | “ i 1 | | | 1 5>> T S | (. ! [ M [ - ! by ” >=
I _ . _ _ .m_l | [ m > Loy “ | S 7 ! Ly N om
...... B | | ~HT — = R M 1R N | | =Lt . R \
N —_——e i T s | b 5 [T < _O.y | s B < x | . P I i = S ——— R 1 = N
~ r- - > n _ _ “ " | _M ﬁ_ VMWD. ! |_||_l|“ _ +| 10— | jun] _ n_ “ " “ “ H T " “ "I - — - W
R — e = L ! = [ T |1 = T i | e BN N
= | B ] - TLERL Ll_i:Jpr A 1R | S L \
| £ Tt L 3 L[ WA — e R 1 Pl _ ooy ===z \ o
i 7 [ bt = | I ___ _ I N
R ® . ] A=Y < ——= m_+1__“m_w-|LJ AR e - ® \
— T JEE— -— —_—
B | N | — | _@z|“|uq| | A 18 S \
- pr | | b A _ T T\ T ____ b= @@ _ by r- N
|| = P | | _|||_| 1 | [ _" | __“ N
= - =T _ ! L | LTy _ Do N
S ——— | o = | | i ny \
L N — Sl i =177 | | L 1 \
L - | L | ~ I | I~ - I ! N -
= . | _ T _ __r_tI W - | \ %)
= . _ o = _ (. _ Pl I N =
i _ | [2e) | 4 r ] | _ _ o W _ i [ N
o Lo | £ = a N E o | \ o
o L — = _ mp__uJ__ 1. = I ! \ 2]
= = Einnn 12 S, |-m_|_____“._o|A_ I . \ o
— — | t oI == I T i i N
N | S =T fiEe Al | “ \ o
- . || < Ak ———= an =W | B | \
[~ e S = _______“ El 11| 1R | u \ 00
—| — — | | | = N
— @, | ! I __|||||_ N __"1||||J 1 by b I o N
— I ! |1 I I - N
2 L I _ﬁlh L - Hl L1l BT I W || | ! \
i — - =T I ! I N
n 7 | | _ _ ! = = __ﬂ_ﬂ.l__o.m | __||_H|_H_.“ ™ W \ ] _ | m “ m
| T _ b 1 — DA N I S| U _ D] _ \
o | L l_m|||_ m ,____ | [ = -4 | b I m
= HE— T | e R | [ ! N =
S | HillNy G ﬂpg_.m___:fl_ i |
= - —t = 3 b L - _ DK ]
— | | | T = R ™ ! | I N
< =8 | T E i ;Mwlmm_ =Tl 4 i | m B
o i | . || | _ | —erT T mm_w-|L|. i | | = \E,
o [ = ! | I < | - VA _ ———— L _4_|_H_|II| mE ! ! z \
! P I WA == ! __I._|I._|_1 Do | x N % o >
A _ _ W I _ _ |1 | _ N = 2 w =
_ b [ [ —— | R, I Do _ = N 2 ONDC
i [ __l sl ~ | (I i | o N (@) = VlAna w
< ! L || L } -I__ e _ _ . \ = me:NLRs7
Ll I i | Lo = _ v _ 1 I ! |_ N O mE_AllnAMN
I 1 |1 ! _ | r 2 t— . —+ _ _| N w mmruNwD_m“._
" T |1 ! | _ ok — - = N bopbee —mmmmoo = I _ 7 \ o =| 8 :DLBW._E
=>_ o
AR RNy | P ] = [ — 2 “ A \ = 4500y
u S — ERIRR @ S — i A — N | ® | | \ i E
Fa Do . = T B _ _ " N 3|3 L L=
P % o i ) | | v ———— |||||||_| T QV_A ] X _ \ msm__uw
I = A= bl I ] _ [ p— L—1r o ! _|| N " uU_OmSOT ||
2 i & S R — s ] _ |
I e \# Lot SRR E . |||||| B . O) T ! I — N s & ; Ed,TIT
| E .:@. vl L b E e _ —— | ! ! 4 N ESRsﬁ. FSsat
“@ "rD. _§ | “ “ _" .%I_I IIIIII | n L _ |||||||| |_ _ _ IIIIIII _ " _ " “. W F.ﬁlv_._mu_._oo _H..W.EANHW
NN | Ldde = [ — . | . 3 \ = Sfa=l
[ V_A - L—é—— _ e rr _ i _ _ _ N Emml_/ _HNWWT
o 1 : | KO o~ e _ | | \ 8. S ZoC2E
Q _ | _@ 2| | L. B = - TrTr | " ~ 4 | _ N SMW - MﬂmuuMW
N — ., L e T R T 1 s e " L ® \ 25l mmmmm ©
= S o [ < N o @ | | | \ 2% ZESS
@ | 1= e W roTEisIs a0 B Wl_ o | o ] \ 2 S mmmmm
_ o T @ = "__ L _ | N L S <9 X <
— 4 — i} " = _ i N = ) ACEUW
2 F e | f2 ™ gt | O e N —- T 5282 2382¢
S o' ) Q =Ic] < 7 ' p— Fo - " I N 095 =5 =
L — — 112 14 - | | __ | - ! _ ! N N2 PN GMBOE
= H_u In ¥ @ _ @ _ - _ i N Be WITTR
_ — < _ - | N | = =
s SERIRE ] e TLL - L = e PEshE |
- == -0 = ! N =" CaEXZ=
=g - 1 T =" e £ - N | ] | \ umm.m 22334
~ < _— I
m - S ——- = N @_I z L —— | | ] \ 52 g EoS
® e > Te (2 4N R | . | \ SR
Y @ i 1 E o ] _ __||_|_ ! | _ _ w
THE; —— OIS ® R | .
- | sl _ T -
Ll - _ [ | @ MW_ —d-d Q N ! | _ “ — m o)
=~ el 1 B N — L W
% : ® O =l T 6 . .
@@= " Rt Ui i il i | | 18 S \
o S - r 25 Ly X ! ! = \
~ NE - =N =a | | . |
- | (] ! | | | N
_ _ | Q_ _ = T fm_‘ _ ! _ _ " \
@ ® | | | = e | —H > . \ —
9 . _ | L4 _ : T &l | _ “ _ | — Z |,z \
o ® - |- o _ I | > =) N N
— : il i <] lyl4 M| o E o 8¢ w
M= 'S @ = _ — | ! ! b S = |83 \
- 5= " . - D | BN 2 o
ke = 3 = O= o] 0 i — | | | | l__@ S \
o T _ m _ll_@ L T - ™M ! | “ [ “ _‘ __ a = M
= <1 co _ 7 = o< A m_l_ _ “ Lo ! *r @ < \ <~
< | = - . 0 < / S | _ - N _r \_ < \
- i _V _|-|@ @ < o o || ~4-—o—- " - < e \
S| =_ @ ~ O—= [ ol +O ? T *a _ rT- _ _ ! \
[am)] | ||_ o |_® I~ _I o = ' _ “ | 1 ~ M
o _|-|-| Ll _I- 1 B .>>L..$_I I _ | I <« S N
—] T =48, i _ _ N \
o ad \ < . i) Pl L1 i <N
o< _ - _KA_ | | e | ® S
-0 _ Ll@ =1y | b | 4 ! SRR
O @ % _l-l_ L [ @. © .IO T I _“ “ 1|_ ! Hv = — [ |
L m m @ = @ T _||. X.\S%ﬂ. _“ "~ s | || ®© — |_M NNNANNANNNNNNNN
= o ~ = < T Fa m_l_“ 3 . “ -|-|P.wa_||_ | A
05w O K Ly | ! _ | T [0, _Iv|_
© hn oo > | | " = ||
¥ 5T game T~ . 8 ] o 1] - |
L B /D.|_| ! ! 1 ]
o . A >>w_+mb_|.. _“ _ | TS RE: o | )
| el =11 N AN T=—
i ! L _ -
@i 6 - — —_Edl | I —
T [] R o __ ! —
[ 0 . i T Ehmﬁ@‘._“ _ _ L
< a | |
= K T __ _ _
D T ] P |
= |mﬁ_ = I | |
_ KO .IAV ? T - 5.I__ |
|||_ <C o L 1S__ [
— <& TLTXE H | @ 1
. | & <  — wp_|_l | - !
o T= o er\ = @ 1Y ANEAE } | .
HE o b | |
a : L _ i
= x wal L vﬁ_ | +© ] I L]
5 > mn r= H T IS | [
ma — ~ B_ T N Av. [ | _ | N
_ OLEE i _ T M3 B . e
1 ~ HIEETE
5 7 =] <| LA - I
<C 2 —_— | T I _ - - _ [
| = : = _lo ..... ]
T | |
-|-|_ i 7 I !
— : L | —
_;M_ |
T |
L= _ |
5|_ ra [a'd @ ]
N R - SSl—=r m
- |
7o+ . 2 = o 53 | -
Gl |® — “lll® = v
G g— —
=z —— R /\
= ® = = = T
< n _
] — S =) 1< L ——
w _ILX ) ———1-—-
AMn .@ kv = ] |
= L > S R— | B
- o~
= @0 — ! | > o
C_@L @ T _|_|V| @ _ - | - L
1 —_— J - | —
..... — g D _ | X%
o -L =X _ £ @ e m >
m N /\ A
y h&‘_ (- a " 3 <
® e HE~ | CHE A =
1 | T * >
. T o _ -
> = AW X =
— = _ K m——— _ -—= -
o | T \ay ! —
< | = | A &1_
K —— | .
— _ N g T
=+ 3 O — o) +O -~ fm_‘_ = =
SO = e ==l
- MLl | ©
| ﬁm_‘
|_l =~ B_.I0 ) [T\ _
1@ T X - -
O m A_ 17 T 1
@ _ L H —-
|| —_— Ll
_ | —© T
5 s
—— — (I
o)
Q
STE——=
O
m




Seq Component Item Description Quantity
1 MPL11615-1 UPPER ROD SLIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 MPL11615/50 UPPER ROD SLIDE ASSY SHORT 1



Seq Component Item Description Quantity
1 BE00001032 PLATFORM, MAST REV B 1



ORIGINAL MANUAL
SANDVIK ROCKLEA

Parts Manual

EXPLORATION DRILL 710-25CT
REVISION A

SANDVIK
S




RBR BALL Component

1

1
1
2
3

2

MPL14385-1
\WU11920-1
..WU11922
..WU11921
..WU11036
...PD22923AX
..WU11923
..WU11925
..WU11924
..PD22917A]
..PD22917AK
..PD23776AH
..PD22928KH
..WU11051
..WU11052
..PD229281B
..PD22914A
..WuU11927
..WU11926A
..WU11926B
..WU12008
..WU4122
..WU11932
..WU11933
..PM28610H191
..PM28615H25
..PM28610132
..PM28634]
..PM28651]
..PM28643]
..PM28645]
..PM28610F19
..PM28634H
..PM28615F44
..PM28638F
..PM28647N
..PM28616D32
..PM28638D
..PM28603M180
..PM28621M
..PM28638K
..WU11381
...PM28610K203
.HYD14390-1

Description

UPPER BREAKER ASS'Y ;DE710XXCT

UPPER BREAKER ASSEMBLY HWT
FIXED JAW

CYLINDER HOUSING

PISTON

BUSH BRONZE

SLIDE JAW HOLDER

SPRING SLEEVE

TIE BOLT

J-SEAL

WEAR RING

SEAL 3"X3.75"X3/8"

SPRING COMP 8 X 37 X 155 LG
CARRIAGE

LOAD PAD

SPRING COMPRESSION

CAM FOLLOWER (ROT.HD.ROLLER)
COLUMN

LINK PLATE LOWER

LINK PLATE UPPER

ADAPTOR PLATE
COMPRESSION SPRING
SPRING RETAINER

ROD GUIDE

HEX HD BOLT 1/2"UNCx 7 1/2"
SKT HD CAP SCREW GR 12.9
HEX HD BOLT 5/8"UNC x 1 1/4"
HEX NUT 5/8"UNC H.T.
WASHER FLAT 5/8" PLATED
5/8"-18TPI HEX NUT H.T. GRADE
WASHER LOAD CONVEX M10
HEX HD BOLT 3/8"UNC x 3/4"
HEX NUT 1/2"UNC H.T.

SKT HD CAP SCREW

NUT NYLOC 3/8"UNC

WASHER STRUCTURAL M20 AS1252
SKT HD C'SUNK SCREW

NUT NYLOC 1/4"UNC

HEX HD BOLT M16x180 GR 8.8
NUT NYLOC M16 GRADE 6
NYLOC NUT 3/4"UNC
MODIFIED BOLT

HEX HD BOLT 3/4"UNC x 8"
HYD CIRCUIT UPPER BREAKER;

REV 1
REV 2
REV 3

REV 1
REV 1
REV 1

REV 5
REV 1

REV 1
REV 1
REV 1
REV 1
REV. 1
REV 1
REV 1

REV 1

Quantity
1

F NNNNNRADMNDAMNNMNNDAADMNODANNIDANFEFFEFREFERAEAENNRFRMARNRERFNRRARRARIANFRERRRR®R



16
1

=

15

14

13

12

17

10

REAR TRACK

&

\
(g.;ls 1

A7

U JLIL L7 L] 227 L2 7 72 2 22 L L 7 U 27 L 2 T T 7 7 22 2 FU 7 2 e 22 U 27 22 el 2 22 2 27 2 7 2 7 7 2 L e 2 U 7 2 L e 27 7 22 2 7 2T 2 0 27 2 27 2 L e 227 U 2 2 L 2 7 2 2 e 2 2 2 227 e 27 2 22 2 7 7 7 7 2 2 U 7 2 2 L e 77 2L T 272 7 2 2 e T 272 222 2 7 U 27 2 L2 e 7 2 2 7 L 2 7 2 2 22 7 27 2 2T 2 7 20 e 2 7 L 2 7 7,

sd_—LE
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e T
| T o - = g B s i ——— A (@ N
% S _ N I ~rr—h ! I I (=) </ AN
_ 1251 [ i r -~ L i r il =) NN ﬂ
| = I L | e /S W SE) e W/ W N | |
= X o ¥ o - - - -
L = = | s ST 5 12 ) z n
_ 5 R o N
| I I s . _ L o T (E) S PRI S T "< X NI \
gl 1= = -’ | | @ lwl Tl N PRI ot N ! ! 22 \
SRR =l = S LT Ty fagrech b K= g ach 1 o 58 ) O—— |\
S - o s e _ N | = > W <</|___ . L > W <</|__ | | S '
o = =] s B3 s B 1o H N 7| 1o Lol ) SRL w
¥ s N - S A TR I R - N P =t SO [ S R SR Y t O | =~ AWa g
S i B i i B~ A IS S |W4w | STrEsR o | 223 \ \
T T RTTTT I e R AT ES D s Sl ey s o S . oy i Loo MmN \
I i ) © === ! | = | S 18 0 (=) _ | £ 18 - _ “__ = L anrF | AN W
1 pa T [y 1 boT [ a AN = _ _ = —T I N= _ = —T L o” = We \ ﬂ
|| = b _ = bl | = (=) _A_Y||_ ||||||| —A+T——1 _ i —— _ ___ Ll H ) (i '
| i g D o | i S Y | n = | T | \
gy oy 2 | L, T S R A A B P S W O S 1= (0 \
Lo mHimmm ol | lowmmidm=m ol | 2 S e g\ W L Lo Tigmw \ Wy, i VoS Dl X . \
__umwm$ﬁ|___umww$ﬁ|__ & | T R LA =R S N o Thsic Ny il . . z 10} \
i | il et it I ] === 5 € e s T o= a I
| _l __M__.r ||HI T Y e el s sy s QR B | | (- I“ “mm ' \
I T T IA_T IIIIIIII II__.IIII_IIIIL_IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII“H_I__I_ "HH4|IHH|.__.| IIIIIII - _ _ “I._.Illlll - - 05||_ W
N - ———%— _ —————
__ o _ = i T
I _ _ L e T - ____ J
| ittt s —— - et - | r I \
N | T = T ) L | Ny \
| L ___ L __ __ 1 Ll v ______ | | (B ————————— o __ _ Q| N
o A ._|_|___ = o N _ r— T | TN _ le ﬂ
| o x = REAREE | [ IO I e/ | | 2 | \
| 1 n = I | R G P L2 __ \
| 1|||L__: L - _;___ _ _,mv-wﬁdﬂL _ r|_|ﬁfm w|4___ @ »ﬂ/A__ \
i | | | ! AN | Enl ) S e e N N A \
=l _ r————— 7 _ — _ _ _ ___ T et iieny = _ _ ___ _ _ _ _.m\_/ /1A.+. _ In"AM .__H -l I__ ‘0 ||ﬁ| .1Y\ \_un"u__ I“ w
= |~ _ & = TN _ IS Loy RS g 2 |
IZ1 =) ! s | _ AREITERE A _ Sl e L—rh NS NN N S D _
1 e e=a Ral . | TN i LN R e lHrT | e lMW " | WE o
e R RPN A 5 | " R ) (=G NN B e R a1 TR R o R I S| S == \
> _HHH_H} Vo Y, m m N | I" Loy ____m“n _I__|||_I__||_ \HI__ B SN o5l 1" “.|||+||2m._.___ L2 _ | 2 L= _ [l _ Il _____|__|_|_mw__ |
| A eSS el E) R s A e A1 L T A - s WO T DR AR G e s W
il IR O N | L =TT T goi-o0 Sigllss ! v B g T T s L N
“HY | 'S i Y S AR s Gt IR I I IR | 1 e | \
=3 . N L B | R A, g -7 I TR ET I N B A N == L e A | \
=2 ) w_ﬁ“w = | T R AR Y AN i s S A B | _ _ Ll B it I D O -5 \
=] =@ - L === =2 A —-r "= === 1|_|_| — -
- srdl | IR el o £ A A T I IR AR S b O VT \
. T - 11 _ — | T T T T T T T T T T T
IR =1 7k T IR oD LT S R BN SR T \
% ~ S 5 ! ! _ [T =_ | | =5 | I N
I G zH; RN | mﬁ_m@ r———d T - G I IY _|+|_|4|_( | :_ A T R -2 1
WW_N_ €L | _U _ _ _ Wu_uw. _ | _ _ _____m ﬁ_duﬂﬂ\Mm%J_ _ __ FWF%L M_+I_._|.__M+III|_ L_ o ,\D.ému g 0l _ |
- z _ _ o H—tq==—1 | ' = e e lal = / _
—z | IS~ ST | L || r|JWItM|||%ﬁiITﬁWﬂw__ k & | Tr T T _ d\@élﬂﬂi#%f
| & 1Sa0 1 _ | | Lrrri=y — y 00-00l 25 | ¥ | =& N || B | Arldh S~
e ) et 1 - [ N B | ] RERERRD =R 1 L NN - A N Ry
_ a| = Y L_y__ 1| P! RENRRETEI ,LTFM_H_ N _ | | R | S :\ R 1=
_ o S | === 5== ! = _ | . _ i At MH__ ||
_ ! | | . by -4t = _ &) I _ L rh—n i I Ll =2 _
| | I = L 1 gy Lo T Ve BN ey ey T EE
_ L |_rIIL _ _ | B fKiWIIEEIIIkMA ._|“ _|_|IIIIIL 2 = _ _ _ _ _ _r__ul/ll__ LE “u__un I _w_ _ _ |
= 0 1 v TTAT—" """ == — = 4 | — — >
L m o L B - Ty BT iR | ﬁww%EWﬂﬂwL_:m1_ |
2 _ ~y I i Sal | =z Tt - o 3
- | L 1| IO lirLTJ\m\fp__ B INEREE ETEE S o A N
e L —— | < E F =T A 1._ I _ L A [ (R N
|||||||||||| 7H|||T4|| ||AH31MH||j.W||m;m&_ ;ﬂ | W/ _“__ _r|||||||||:||hf;_
N T _ FEET |IIJ§:II| =il = | _ _ =|
N s ] L Pl =Y b | I IN
NI 7« _ |- UT el I wy | T oS H—— i
= | o L S _ ______|||Hu|r||||||||||L._w._ N REanl L PN AP N
I N R A RS i B & L ! D g LA HEREEEPNEIN N B AR
2 @ 1 LT | S | 111 L I g BER Ll /O]
S ] L | | | WL (S 3m T ——————- -/ Y
R R e NI U TR N it AR BA L s BN AT
! Y Ty R S I (S N I R __I=m e ——— L a_ & | 5
E{ER CTD 8 -9l TTETTETT TIT i o NN Ir—rsterh——oa L
e e e e s N I ILE LI I A
I _ | R | || _ = r— T e — _ L e N - = b= fne B3
e T e T R B R s [ L == _ 3 ~ [ =3
= I S S e D B i r Prainkab TTT e L R S al IR S &) ____mv_____mv__ e D
R L T R ottty BB L/ BRI e
L= N 1 r R e e e o BEEE e 2
= _ . I | ____ _IHHHTI_"W_HNUIII.I.II_ |1 g . | | 3 G_ %_Il L FAIlv_A __ _
T IJA||I_ | I I _____ ||_|_||H|||||__.Dl+ _|_|__._._|_|I_I|_| ||H I _ | o > V_A |._|M+\ | __ _
=} Y O I - o o SR AN A e ke B B T D [ B
=] 2 (&) r————-— _ Ll WAL Lira || SIREE NN S | | Lo oo T T T
i | R B N B HEf — === s — —— H _A_w___ EEIR NN S UM ol
1T ! \\«v\nnnnnlﬂnﬂq k= TO R B S Y I Y R e R i et N LN =
| | | | I e ! LT | - | 2 |
= _ 4 | _/Izs__._ | Lo | RN ﬂl_.l_||_ﬂ|_._||_.\ Ly R I/ L e L— N
= ] o HEER L I Eet = [ BN R e ] i
=] Ly At T R 30 A it A At a1 =t | B R NH N ettt I N I
o] <" R B Ly BN __:_f-|JII||J#st:4 TR Ll N
e i e e 4 . U R ET | S I /T et 1N
B == by LT T s I i IEEE L T [ ettt
. ] _ |_r RN +_| LI FhHHTMTFHlMI. ||||||| -+ b__|.__ H ___w_ _ —F |_|_|T ||||||||||||||||| U O
e I — T e i e S pe— : 2
b b i e e BT 0 e =t L R A TR | |
A ———— _______ s mmW|mMm@:_hfLmﬂ.HHH s I |
S B R e R IR B _
mﬁ_ J_ A J_:_f-|MJj||-MM@@_w;_ __L%?<|L N BN 1 |
I aRINERRE _____Jawl iﬂ_jllujlfﬂ_ =N o [CORIST | |
R NN T _____rl.umlﬁmmﬁu_iﬁ e I A |
B R it Pt I BN R BRI 11 Ly LA m iy P izigw Ly L _
- 2N = RER ____ T BEER . 'y iply I I . j _ _
=l N Ly, TE TR _ T N £ e A S [ HS i Ly _||\<</,m\Y.wIII _ _ |
_C_ T T T _ |~ W_u/_w: _‘ _|_I_.__ﬁvo.o/_ I _ I _ N _Mn _ﬁM\ M E @ :.."u“l = _ (g _ “ _ _ (=) _ _ _ m_
| IEZZTZZZZ1 _ 2 (e, | _ _ e e I A=t o
Il S Fupm— R mWﬁer|ﬁL,(_______ _TAWHTJW s Ay __w ___ | S \%/ ~ _ _
15! T | | i Lépd by = s g g g g el I S _ s -
B e R e A N ) —— S el BTN
<<l _ " = - 1L (= = _ [ S L & o :,
E ahymel e o1ee | R g B el et N w3 |
oW 5 = | 183l e BN YY | e L I N W - i |
| LA T S _ -4
=4 4 | | =Y Ll N\ \ _trs 1 ______ 1 _ T _ |~~~ _ _ = _
e | B L T B B et S 11 | N b =
6 = pa O ek B g |
LAY S = a0 ~
=/ e __ | i _ o N N AR el e i S | _ _ (@) N - fo _
_mﬁWmW{tm oS ] N A et BN C)Y %m n o 1 AN T T
LN 12 _\r: :__l_ |_ AT R ) WX W i | SRR | o I i =N __||A<<T__ |
e e T e SRl TG T B A & oA 1]
PN T et 4 10 =) A et J I | L= _ _ _ =1 2N __/
Db +—1F—————————— . L 4 A Vol R r R S - ——
NN O T L e I e ] _H_I_L_z S\ N B = 2 _ L L=, !/
I S ey el B ey I B
= _ 53 e A e =i m | [ Ty YA -~
! S P = e B | | RO
=\ _ (=31 () i an = P R R S S o ] =
,M\ G _IIIII_LI_IL (\_l \m/\", |I__|::m\_.||ﬂ|,l._ _|I\54T.|A|-"T_ P .ﬂ. _ t — In DN _ |
O i | (M TRy B S I | | A, |
&) 18 . ! I L il B I o il B T B St | | o |
Ml e o |1 = < || 1||w.w|||._ & PR e L] _ _ _ _ |
=1 _H__H_ |2E|ﬁ_l|_ |”|2| ||||||||||||| | _ | _ \/" _ I_" _ L == | j|||L 4 »M\ | | | _ _ _
S e LB = G2 e 11 H AT S | | ] | |
1O 11 | ri | ® _ ! || \H./"/LHH_ | | 1|T+||I|._III_I_ IIIII STy I _ | | _
Y r__L||L|«T1v A ——— ——_ S R = e T A F I ] | P _ _
ISIMl cnﬁll_:w ch FE=—— L?FH?: S a N | _ _ | _
== | L= NN B N ! B N e e e Th (& o ———— - L_, |
........ IR I S DR AN LRt - e B || | |
~r o RN RERSEL>N RS b o i gt i iy RO Nl . o _ - _
T b N e e FEEHES R __V%B_Fk n b A |
- M b ~- ﬁmw _ — M/\ | L/__J | | _ "_ /n_l_thml_.Tl\H/ _ _ _ I _ _ /_‘\ |
2 8| 1 ¥ klien | lsmemTET o L o Ty
> | s | 175 AN P g Sy —
o L (R S ~F o'z < Jwﬁﬂjd\l_ IS | L | | — |
LW TR N xS (g BT H | ! |
vooT L &L T TEST T rr_H|m|Lu_LH/ _ L _ N _
xS TR St U | S Sl & o A it B vy B Bl | | T !
| |l = — - —_——
L | =200 i < § T HMH||L N | | | | |
! oOl— J—
| _ L - : /n"l_Hl_WT"._H_LW/I_,\/ﬁWWWJMN_ _ _ _ | _ _ @ _IWI“ _
o Iy o Copuplnptnsil Pulpubsbaby halied U/ R B0 I | _ | £ | Z | >
_I ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| — _ _Jvl _l N _ _ w (] n o, _
R o L = e . R e g€
I N . el e IRe
| | /|,>>_0_HW _ L (R — T NG A S P _
ooz L ANVAIRS | _ FL\«: TR 3
FTLoo0, pe—mmmme e BLlOIIIIj ———4F8 o | Lo L _ L ,:\6/ | =< _
RS e i I oo Xt A e S RGN T S S
= o€ || <i | Tt | = _ Lo /e & _
121 1o L c_ﬁ 1,0 ——— s I /1 e T — | N | S .
20 e T T = o T e B DG |
— T A\ Aml L R = T2 _ /n_|_H|_||_1_H_LH/|,>>%.a Loy | Sl
_m_riilulJFFWV.Tj_ _Mo_ﬁiii|HHHHHHHHHHHHHW qm?M%g | ____ ® T e,
e 5 Ay, L ey, @
>2) I —— | o I | o L, I Ln_ I ~
T b 4 = 1A FUT ERAN == = L . BLT=o |
R N e ot Sy R P P i "Vw%%%%%a%%@@%%%
L-————-----------T-----ooooo-ooooToooopooooohe—— o R et S
o=l l »:Hﬂﬁﬁﬂwg.ﬂwwwm; T T
_ i _ _ _ [l | 1
IS I__" “ /H_I_H«I_I | H/|,>>__m.s E._ | Lyl il H/I.FB i
2 N il i 4 i
aalvell S e &L (. I |
| ~ pajS ! r----—-=--------\-----"- -~ "= - =" -"-"-—"- " —_—“——=- |_|_ ||||| r~ ] -4 | _ e -
a1 _|||,u|m|a+|WI_ -~ e <! JH_|_|HH_1|_JH\|_ TP ] _ o ke
<l b=2 1 | O |17 G TRy s T Lo
_R_H_IH|H|%L 1“| —— L_ _"Lf_ - | ml 1 _ m_ /H_I_H«Iml_.._.H_I\H/I;_E.P IL_T“I_ _ _ [ _
[—1 el § M \5/2 F——==7—""" 1 _V_ “w“ e s | “ _ “_IA o | |||M_+|||| — [ “ “ _
e A A DN SN | = L VI N |
1<) T=S =Tt RN lec !l (12N 3 | R X mmmmmmmm e ; | Il
= gy Lo ! S e D N I
|~ | i lal Ll I L edie==a\e, | L_____________________ Lo
TRE PR X TR ol T - )
LT L =1 L L |_ == _ . [ _
s ﬁfv ||||||| | f—— b
| >~ |
| —— -\ - - - - - ___ _ [
S @i ) L
DN = ittt 1
(2 | |l ER an | CTT T (ol o
rox ———= e e IR ! o
B mppui B =7 Ly _ _
1] . o] |Ra = | _ Lo
x| L gL D% BN N
G RS b e | e
o J=== T e
r=s A /n_I_H_Im.l_.._.H_I\H/ _ [ A\ VoV
>+ — —+ olp——— L——5 &5 | A |
P S e g f pulsspsieary sylyinging it RoN e N \_7 I
\B/WI/_W F—— <t g e HI_T_l/H\l_ LM — - N
(EA®) Cr —— 4, IRVIRIRE PN = |
L NNk LHTLH_LH/ _ | L
I ol feleateatonts SR oy |
T ——— il w0
Fm@LL = RN RNttt =T
N 1 & A I ANTY ¥ ESNE
”””_:H\ B" ||I_“._.|_._.H_I|||L I =] | |
LIl ~ | 7 _
iR s g S |
I 7 I
el kbt B TR S R R AN R atin " =
rxab==d | “_ I|_H_|EFTLH/L>>_ _“ 1
o, D i e e A SO it ]
—LIEE ! Lo ] | Y
I —— R — d =

REV.

16

T4 415

DRAWING NUMBER

REFERENCES|FIRST USED: DE710CT-XX

A1

15

SANDVIK MINING AND

CONSTRUCTION
ABN 62 003 771 382

AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd
14

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
BOOST PUMP KIT

13

—

RH
30-09-08

N/A

SCALE

CHECK

DRAWN
DATE

12

RH B0-09-08 | APPRD

BY | DATE

11

REVISIONS

ISSUED
10

1

BY | DATE

REVISIONS

PROJECTION
'IF IN DOUBT ASK'

05
05

Vi

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
SANDVIK MINING & CONSTRUCTION Pty Ltd, AND IS CONFIDENTIAL, AND

0.5
0.25°

/

0.5
0.5

RAL GEOMETRIC TOLERANCE

£
//

GEN
0.5
0.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DRAWN TO AS1100 - DIMNS. IN MM - DO NOT SCALE

LINEAR DIMS

..202|| 4
Y | V4

1DEC
0 DECS

SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY

MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC OR COPIED. THIS DRAWING IS LOANED
OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.




Seq Component Item Description Quantity
1 MPL13905-1 SUPPORT STRUCTURE SAFE-T-SPIN 1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Sandvik+Mining+DE710+Track+Parts

